In accordance with
Rules 5.2, 6.3 & &.5 of
the Insclvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 ofthe
tnsolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

TUESDAY

||“”|“| “ “”“mlm “ }
*A7ZN1CAT*
A17

19/02/2019 #221
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

0 9 2 1 B4 B 1P

[y FITmg 16 this Yorm
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

Roast Limited T/A Roast Coffee & Kitchen

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

full forenamels)

Stephen

Surname

Berry

Liquidator's address

Building name/number

Opus Restructuring LLP

Street
20 Chapel Street
Post town .
Liverpool
County/Region
Postcode L[B[ ‘QFA[GI [
Country

Liquidator's nameg

~Otheriquidator——————

] . .
Usethissectiontoteflusabout

another liquidator.

Other liquidator
Usethissectiontoteflusabout

another liquidator.

Full forenames) Colin

Surname Wilson

5 Liguidator's add ress g
Building name/number {1 Radian Court

Street Knowlhil|

Post town Milton Keynes
County/Region

Postcode M K |5 8 P
Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

17 o> T2fo[afs

7|

Statement of affairs

| attach:
[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 35{1A) of the

Jlnsolvency Act1986
Statermnent of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

15 [ofz [afofsb_

04/17 Version 1.0




In ac.cordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1)} of the Insolvency Act 1988

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Roast Limited (T/A Roast Coffee & Kitchen) (Company Number: 08214318)

on the 11 February 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resclution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name 3  Rebecca Renshal

Signed x @.@mu&

Dated » 11-02-19




Roast Limited

A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:

None

Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:

Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment
Stock

Cash at Bank

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Y. Dot

Signature_

Book Vaiue £ Estimated to Realise £
0
Q
34,685 1,500
100 Ni
2,810 2,810
4,310
0
4,310

Dalex 1-02-19




A1 - Summary of liabikities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A}

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Empioyee Claims — Holiday Pay & Wages

Total Preferentiai Claim
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down}
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Director's Loan

Employee Claims - Notice & Redundancy
HMRC - PAYE/NIC

HMRC - VAT

Express Solicitors

Trade & Expense Creditors

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential
creditors (excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Signature X @@m’w

Date X

Estimated to Realise £

110219

4,310
{22,044)

(22.044)

(17.734)

(0)

(17,734)

(0)

(17,734)

0

NIL
(52,269)
(14,396)
(4,309)
(8.765)
(1,00)
(15,5086)

(95,247)

(95,247)

(17.734)

(112,981)
(200)

(200)

(113,181)




816014 a1eQ

x Yrree

- aineubig

3|11 30 uoyusiey Buiuled Joupal) e sejouaq .

| o003 _ ['56'158'083 y _ S0
0003 i 052/9'93 JoNpeI) spelt rd6 0ZIND ‘MOMEH ‘09¥Z} %08 Od | snidialem
0003 00'00Z'43 ioWpar) epes) | enoog ‘peoy Ajun) Of ‘esno uoepbepy | sejey sseuIsng - DBIN UOYRS
0003 09'865°C3 JO}IpaI7) BpEIL S — mem%%mwmw ABiaug sndp
G003 00'€EZ' L3 JORpai] apel ] LieuM AlEeD ‘8peutoiod S 0 u%mﬁw“m.r_ suoIsuad {S3N
0003 00'692'253 Uea sdopana 'OOMBIBM YINOS prOY .E_MMMM_W_H SN ““M“M“MM mw,u%h wm
00'03 000,73 JOWPRID BPRIL | oo e eSPUl Mwwﬁwwm IOy (BRIl
0003 FASE S Lra Joypais epes “oodion ‘HoMNH .nmoxﬂﬂm_\%\_&uﬂ_\_,._ siayong suebory
0003 9v'69.'83 LVA - JHAH 681G BUOWIA LZ wwmmﬁw%wﬁm LYA - DYWH
0003 V60 Y3 OIANa | mobselo ‘pineusaqung ‘peoy s.0Bunw 1S JIN 8 FAV - DHAH
0003 00°13 XeL WO, | oo cuneied memww—zwww%.hw”m%h%mmmﬂ SIOPMOS S5RIUXT
0003 00°0083 10w B0l | o Lorbuesy B%mwm_“_%n_mﬁ%w%w dMa

uaalb

fQuunaas Kmnoaes A0)paId

E anjep sleQ Ag pjay Ayunsas Aue jo sjiejag | 19ep jo Junowy | adA; soupean (apomisod yym)} sS2uppy | Jueune) Jo 1031PauD Jo SweN

‘uoissassod s Auedwod ay) ui Apadoid Jaao e jo ucyuales Buiunelo sioypalo pue $aoines o spoob jo Aiddns
oy} jo souRApE LI pied sjunowe Buiie s1eWoisno pue sjuswsaibe ajes jeuopipuos Jo Buises) [eleYa ‘aseyoind-any JepUN S0P AUB AJUBPI puE SIOUPBIT |8 BPNPUL IS NOA [BION

. SHOLIGIYD ANVLWNOD - 8



aimeublg

ateq
CIEASTID x
DD
: 06z 00°00Z3 hie Y| 227 ‘apishesiol
0003 yipio "[00dIaAT 'QOHBIBAN ‘UINOS pBOY Ags01n ¢ - 1 fleysuay BI08GSY
dn pajjes dn pajjeo aieys JaqLusu
junowe [ejo) Jad junotuy SalBYS JO "ON | onjea RUIMON aleys jo adAy {epooysod yym) ssaippy 10 1ap|oyaIeys Jo SWeN

SYIGWIN ANYJNOD - Q



LIQO02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n important information

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
you doitwillhelpCompaniesHouseifthereisaquery
onthe form.Thecontactinformation yougive willbe
visible to searchers of the publicrecord.

Stephen Michael John Berry

Opus Restructuring LLP

Opus Restructuring LLP

20 Chapel Street

Liverpool

Postcode L 3 9 A G

DX

0151 705 9115

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[] You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

forfurther information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




